TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hummer Winblad Venture Partners V, L.P.		I12/12/2008 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intacct Corporation
Street Address:	125 South Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95113
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2432368	ELEDGER.COM
Registration Number:	2470412	INTACCT
Registration Number:	2477899	CLICK & GROW
Registration Number:	2638929	ACCOUNTING VISIONARY
Registration Number:	2676766	VISIONARY ACCOUNTING
Serial Number:	76585964	ACCOUNTING ON DEMAND
Registration Number:	3047875	ERP ON DEMAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Connie L. Ellerbach / Fenwick & West LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0054

900132537

Address Line 1: 801 California S Address Line 4: Mountain View	ifornia Street in View, CALIFORNIA 94041		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25968-70 (HUMMER RELEASE)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie L. Ellerbach		
Signature:	/1087cle/		
Date:	04/23/2009		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Intacct Release#page1.tif source=Intacct Release#page2.tif source=Intacct Release#page3.tif source=Intacct Release#page4.tif			

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination and Release (this "Release") is made with regard to that certain Grant of Security Interest Trademarks Agreement (the "Trademark Agreement"), executed as of November 22, 2006, by and between Intacct Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignor"), and Hummer Winblad Venture Partners V, L.P. (the "Assignee") and that certain Security Agreement (the "Copyright Agreement", collectively with the Trademark Agreement, the "Agreements"), executed as of December 11, 2002, as amended on April ___, 2003, by and between the Assignor and the Assignee, as collateral agent,.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, which were recorded at the Copyright Office on February 6, 2003, at V3494 D226, on January 31, 2005, at V3519 D995, on December 11, 2006, at V3546 D212, and at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2006, at Reel/Frame: 003437/0337, to which reference may be had, the Assignor granted the Assignee a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the Assignor's trademark listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, and in Assignor's copyrights listed in Exhibit B attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Assignor has performed and discharged in full all of his obligations to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee releases and discharges the entire Security Interest in and to the trademark and copyrights, granted to the Assignee by the Agreements.

The Assignee hereby agrees to execute such instruments, to take such other actions, and to give such further assurances as the Assignor reasonably shall request to terminate any security interest in the trademark and copyrights pursuant to the Agreements and otherwise to effectuate the release of all recordations of such security interest.

The Assignee acknowledges and agrees that the Assignor, and his successors and assigns, may rely upon this Release.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

25968/00600/DOCS/1785250.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release to be executed by a duly authorized representative thereunto.

Hummer Winblad Venture Partners V, L.P.,

<u>Assignee</u>

By: Hummer Winblad Equity Partners V, L.L.C., its

General Partner

Dated: 12-12-2008

Name: Todd Forrest

Title: Managing Director & CFO

Dated: 12-12-2008

Intacct Corporation, Assignor

Marie F. 1

Title CEO

25968/00600/DOCS/1785250.2

Exhibit A to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

Trademark

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Owner
Intacct	2470412	July 17, 2001	Intacct Corporation
Click & Grow	2477899	August 14, 2001	Intacct Corporation
Accounting Visionary	2638929	October 22, 2002	Intacct Corporation
Visionary Accounting	2676766	January 21, 2003	Intacct Corporation
Accounting on	76/585964	Application on File	Intacct Corporation
Demand			
ERP on Demand	76/604163	Application on File	Intacct Corporation
eledger.com	2432368	February 27, 2001	Intacct Corporation

25968/00600/DOCS/1785250.2

Exhibit B to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

Copyrights

Title	Registration No.	Effective Date of Registration	Owner
Intacct Web Site	TXu 1-067-187	October 30, 2001	Intacct Corporation
Intacct Online Accounting System	TXu 1-017-742	September 19, 2001	Intacct Corporation

25968/00600/DOCS/1785250.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 04/23/2009